1	BY AUT	<u>HORITY</u>
2	ORDINANCE NO	COUNCIL BILL NO. CB21-0674
3	SERIES OF 2021	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
4		Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
5	<u>A BILL</u>	
6 7 8	For an ordinance amending the Revised Municipal Code of the City and County of Denver to rename the Denver Office for Strategic Partnerships Commission as the Denver Nonprofit Engagement Commission.	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:	
10	Section 1. Section 28-20, D.R.M.C., is	amended by deleting the language stricken and
11	adding the language underlined to read as follows:	
12	Sec. 28-20. – Commissions—Created.	
13	The following commissions are hereby created: a Commission for People with Disabilities	
14	Commission on Aging, Denver Women's Commission, Denver Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender	
15	and Queer Commission, Denver Latino Commission, Denver African American Commission, Denver	
16	Asian American Pacific Islander Commission, Denver American Indian Commission, Denver	
17	Immigrant and Refugee Commission, and Denver Office for Strategic Partnerships Commission	
18	Denver Nonprofit Engagement Commission.	
19	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: June 16, 2021 by Consent	
	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 22, 2021	
20	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 22, 2021	by Consent
20 21	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 22, 2021 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	
	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	
21		- PRESIDENT
21 22	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	- PRESIDENT - MAYOR
21 22 23 24 25	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: APPROVED:	- PRESIDENT - MAYOR CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
21 22 23 24 25 26	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: APPROVED: ATTEST:	PRESIDENT MAYOR CLERK AND RECORDER,
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: APPROVED: ATTEST: NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL:	- PRESIDENT - MAYOR CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER Attorney DATE: June 24, 2021 ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the and have no legal objection to the proposed
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: APPROVED: ATTEST: NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL: PREPARED BY: Troy C. Bratton, Assistant City A Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted.	- PRESIDENT - MAYOR CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER Attorney DATE: June 24, 2021 ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the and have no legal objection to the proposed